Submit I Copy To Appropriate District Office	State of New Mexico				Form C-103
<u>District 1</u> – (575) 393-6161	Energy, Minerals a	and Natu	ral Resources	WELL ADINO	Revised August 1, 2011
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283			WELL API NO.		
BLI S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION			30-015-02637 5. Indicate Type	of Lagra	
District III - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr.				FEE	
District IV - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505			6. State Oil & G		
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505				E 7179	
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS				7. Lease Name o	r Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A					
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)				DONNELLY KELLY ST	
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Other				8. Well Number 1	
2. Name of Operator				9. OGRID Numb	per
Alamo Permian Resources. LLC				274841	
3. Address of Operator				10. Pool name or Wildcat ARTESIA: QN/GRYBG/SAN ANDRES	
415 W. Wall Street, Suite 500, Midland, TX 79701				ARTESIA: QN/C	JKYBG/SAN ANDRES
4. Well Location					
Unit Letter O: 660 feet from the S. line and 1980 feet from the E line					
Section 8 Township 18S Range 28E NMPM County EDDY 11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)					
	11. Elevation (Snow wn	etner DK, 362		.)	
		302	<u> </u>	.	
12. Check A	appropriate Box to Inc	dicate N	ature of Notice.	Report or Other	· Data
NOTICE OF IN		_		SEQUENT RE	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	PLUG AND ABANDON		REMEDIAL WOR		ALTERING CASING
TEMPORARILY ABANDON DIVINOR ALTER CASING	CHANGE PLANS		1	ILLING OPNS.	P AND A
PULL OR ALTER CASING DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE	MULTIPLE COMPL		CASING/CEMEN	IT JOB	
DOWNFIOLE COMMINGEE					
OTHER:					WELLBORE; REQUEST
			FOR RELEASE (EXCAVATED TR	OF LOCATION ; RE	QUEST TO CLOSE
			LXOXVATED TX	LINOTIES	
13. Describe proposed or comp					
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of proposed completion or recompletion.					
proposed completion of reco	simpletion.				RECEIVED
			1		MAD 9 A 2012
SEE ATTACHED LETTER AND PICTURES				MAR 2 0 2013	
					NMOCD ARTESIA
					•
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.					
Thereby certify that the information	above is true and complete	o to the o	out of my mile medi	ge and contin	
					•
$\overline{}$	1 0				
SIGNATURE TITLE Regulatory Affairs Coordinator DATE 03/19/2013					
Type or print name					
APPROVED BY: (S) R DOC	le _{TITL} T release A	EDIST	Depenso	(DA	ATE 3/27/13
Conditions of Approval (if any):					
10	1.400 1/1	1/2	100, 0	11 . 1 4	1.1.1
T This does 110	t MPASE M	ju ml0	HEOM HI	ATHEN ITAN	11179

It This does NOT release Alamo From furt

March 19, 2013

Lewis R. Dade 811 S. First Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

RE: Donnelly Kelly State No. 1 Order No. R-3357-C

Mr. Dade,

Term (7) of Order No. R-3357-C dictated that, Alamo Permian Resources, LLC, ("Alamo") was obligated to attempt to locate, reenter, and re-plug the Donnelly Kelly State Well No. 1 (API No. 30-015-02367). To date, Alamo has performed the following in sequential order in an attempt to fulfill the above described obligation:

- 1. Alamo excavated a 14' hole around a potential P&A marker but found no sign of cellar, conductor pipe, or previous wellbore.
- 2. Alamo hired certified surveyors to re-stake the location based on the permitted and approved footage calls found in both Alamo's lease files and the NMOCD records.
- 3. Alamo excavated one 14' long ditch from the staked location to the previously excavated location but found no indication of a cellar, conductor pipe, or previous wellbore.
- 4. Alamo hired certified surveyors to re-stake the permitted location based on latitude and longitude coordinates supplied by the NMOCD.
- 5. Alamo excavated a 1' wide ditch 20' long but found no indication of a cellar, conductor pipe, or previous wellbore.
- 6. Alamo excavated four (4) ditches 1' wide and 20' long from the re-staked latitude and longitude based location to the re-staked location based on the permitted footage calls but found no indication of a cellar, conductor pipe, or previous wellbore.

Attached for your benefit are pictures of the trenching activity that we have performed in an attempt to locate the wellbore. Alamo believes that the above dictated operations illustrate a satisfactory attempt to locate, reenter, and re-plug the Donnelly Kelly State Well No. 1 (API No. 30-015-02367). Alamo requests that the Artesia District office inspectors acknowledge we have thoroughly attempted to locate the wellbore, have fulfilled the obligation dictated under term (7) of Order No. R-3357-C, and release us from any future obligations to locate the Donnelly Kelly State Well No. 1.

Sincerely,

Carie Stoker